
Border Bus route

Route terminus 146

146

146

146

146

N O R F O L K

S U F F O L K

Norwich,
City College

Norwich,
St Stephens Street

Highway Nurseries

Bracondale

Thurton

Stockton

Hales

Gillingham

Beccles
River Waveney

Worlingham

Carlton
Colville

Pakefield

KessinglandWrentham
Wangford

Reydon

Southwold

Norwich

146
(I journey per day)

146

146

Route Map

146146 Southwold
Kessingland

Beccles
Norwich

bus times
from 10 October 2022

www.border-bus.co.uk
twitter @BorderBus

What tickets can I buy on the bus?
Adult single and return - ideal for the occasional user.

Young Person single and return - for anyone aged 5 to 19.

Adult or Young Person TenTrip - get 10 single trips for your 
regular journey with no expiry date and save a third on 
the single ticket price.

Monthly ticket - perfect for commuters.

Concession passes - FREE travel with a valid card 
after 0925 Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays.

Concession Pass (Pre 0925) - You can also use your pass  
before 0925 Mondays to Fridays to get half price travel.

Is the bus easily accessible?
Our buses are all modern, low floor, 
wheelchair and buggy-friendly.

Can I pay using contactless?
You can pay using contactless phone 
or card on all of our routes. 

www.border-bus.co.uk
email office@Border-Bus.co.uk
twitter @BorderBus
telephone 01502 714565

GRMMAPPING.CO.UK



						    
		   		

146	 Southwold | Kessingland | Beccles | Norwich Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays)

	 Norwich | Beccles | Kessingland | Southwold Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays)

M-F	 Mondays to Fridays only
Sat	 Saturdays only
R	 stops here to drop 
	 off only on request

		  M-F	 Sat	 M-F						      M-F
	 Southwold Kings Head PH	 06:30	 06:40		  08:40	 09:10	 09:40	 10:10	 10:40	 11:10	 11:40	 12:40	 13:40	 14:40	 15:40	 16:40	 17:15
	 Reydon Randolph Hotel	 06:33	 06:43		  08:43	 09:13	 09:43	 10:13	 10:43	 11:13	 11:43	 12:43	 13:43	 14:43	 15:43	 16:43	 17:18
	 Reydon opp Boydens Store	 06:35	 06:45		  08:45	 09:15	 09:45	 10:15	 10:45	 11:15	 11:45	 12:45	 13:45	 14:45	 15:45	 16:45	 17:20
	 Wangford Norfolk Road	 06:40	 06:50		  08:50	 09:20	 09:50	 10:20	 10:50	 11:20	 11:50	 12:50	 13:50	 14:50	 15:50	 16:50	 17:25
	 Frostenden A12	 06:44	 06:54		  08:54	 09:24	 09:54	 10:24	 10:54	 11:24	 11:54	 12:54	 13:54	 14:54	 15:54	 16:54	 R
	 Wrentham A12, London Road	 06:46	 06:56		  08:56	 09:26	 09:56	 10:26	 10:56	 11:26	 11:56	 12:56	 13:56	 14:56	 15:56	 16:56	 R
	 Wrentham A12, High Street	 06:47	 06:57		  08:57	 09:27	 09:57	 10:27	 10:57	 11:27	 11:57	 12:57	 13:57	 14:57	 15:57	 16:57	 R
	 Kessingland opp Africa Alive	 06:51	 07:01		  09:01	 09:31	 10:01	 10:31	 11:01	 11:31	 12:01	 13:01	 14:01	 15:01	 16:01	 17:01	 R
	 Kessingland Wash Lane	 06:53	 07:03		  09:04	 09:34	 10:04	 10:34	 11:04	 11:34	 12:04	 13:04	 14:04	 15:04	 16:04	 17:04	 R
	 Kessingland Field Lane	 06:55	 07:05		  09:08	 09:38	 10:08	 10:38	 11:08	 11:38	 12:08	 13:08	 14:08	 15:08	 16:08	 17:08	 R
	 Pakefield opp Pontins Holiday Village	 06:57	 07:07		  09:11	 09:41	 10:11	 10:41	 11:11	 11:41	 12:11	 13:11	 14:11	 15:11	 16:11	 17:11	 R
	 Pakefield Morrisons	 06:58	 07:08		  09:13	 09:43	 10:13	 10:43	 11:13	 11:43	 12:13	 13:13	 14:13	 15:13	 16:13	 17:13	 R
	 Pakefield London Road	 07:00	 07:10		  09:15	 09:45	 10:15	 10:45	 11:15	 11:45	 12:15	 13:15	 14:15	 15:15	 16:15	 17:15	 R
	 Stradbroke Road	 07:02	 07:12		  09:17	 09:47	 10:17	 10:47	 11:17	 11:47	 12:17	 13:17	 14:17	 15:17	 16:17	 17:17	 R
	 Carlton Colville Ribblesdale	 07:03	 07:13		  09:18	 09:48	 10:18	 10:48	 11:18	 11:48	 12:18	 13:18	 14:18	 15:18	 16:18	 17:18	 R
	 Carlton Colville Lowestoft Road	 07:05	 07:15		  09:20	 09:50	 10:20	 10:50	 11:20	 11:50	 12:20	 13:20	 14:20	 15:20	 16:20	 17:20	 R
	 Carlton Colville Rectory Road	 07:07	 07:17		  09:22	 09:52	 10:22	 10:52	 11:22	 11:52	 12:22	 13:22	 14:22	 15:22	 16:22	 17:22	 R
	 Carlton Colville Transport Museum	 07:09	 07:19		  09:24	 09:54	 10:24	 10:54	 11:24	 11:54	 12:24	 13:24	 14:24	 15:24	 16:24	 17:24	 R
	 Carlton Colville Crown PH	 07:10	 07:20		  09:25	 09:55	 10:25	 10:55	 11:25	 11:55	 12:25	 13:25	 14:25	 15:25	 16:25	 17:25	 R
	 Worlingham Lowestoft Rd, Pepys Ave	 07:18	 07:28	 09:03	 09:33	 10:03	 10:33	 11:03	 11:33	 12:03	 12:33	 13:33	 14:33	 15:33	 16:33	 17:33	 R
	 Worlingham Lowestoft Rd, Kempton Cross	 07:20	 07:30	 09:05	 09:35	 10:05	 10:35	 11:05	 11:35	 12:05	 12:35	 13:35	 14:35	 15:35	 16:35	 17:35	 R
	 Beccles Blyburgate	 07:22	 07:32	 09:07	 09:37	 10:07	 10:37	 11:07	 11:37	 12:07	 12:37	 13:37	 14:37	 15:37	 16:37	 17:37	 R
	 Beccles Old Market	 07:27	 07:37	 09:12	 09:42	 10:12	 10:42	 11:12	 11:42	 12:12	 12:42	 13:42	 14:42	 15:42	 16:42	 17:42	 R
	 Gillingham opp Village Hall	 07:31	 07:41	 09:16	 09:46	 10:16	 10:46	 11:16	 11:46	 12:16	 12:46	 13:46	 14:46	 15:46	 16:46	 17:46	
	 Stockton A146	 07:35	 07:45	 09:20	 09:50	 10:20	 10:50	 11:20	 11:50	 12:20	 12:50	 13:50	 14:50	 15:50	 16:50	 17:50	
	 Hales A146	 07:38	 07:48	 09:23	 09:53	 10:23	 10:53	 11:23	 11:53	 12:23	 12:53	 13:53	 14:53	 15:53	 16:53	 17:53	
	 Thurton A146	 07:43	 07:53	 09:28	 09:58	 10:28	 10:58	 11:28	 11:58	 12:28	 12:58	 13:58	 14:58	 15:58	 16:58	 17:58	
	 Highway Nurseries A146	 07:47	 07:57	 09:32	 10:02	 10:32	 11:02	 11:32	 12:02	 12:32	 13:02	 14:02	 15:02	 16:02	 17:02	 18:02	
	 Bracondale	 07:54	 08:04	 09:39	 10:09	 10:39	 11:09	 11:39	 12:09	 12:39	 13:09	 14:09	 15:09	 16:09	 17:09	 18:09	
	 Norwich St Stephens Street, Stand BR	 08:00	 08:10	 09:45	 10:15	 10:45	 11:15	 11:45	 12:15	 12:45	 13:15	 14:15	 15:15	 16:15	 17:15	 18:15	
	 Norwich City College, Ipswich Rd	 R	

		  			   M-F 							       M-F
	 Norwich St Stephens Street, Stand BR	 			   09:20	 09:50	 10:20	 10:50	 11:20	 11:50	 12:20	 12:50	 13:20	 14:20	 15:20	 16:20	 17:20	 18:20
	 Bracondale	 			   09:24	 09:54	 10:24	 10:54	 11:24	 11:54	 12:24	 12:54	 13:24	 14:24	 15:24	 16:24	 17:24	 18:24
	 opp Highway Nurseries A146	 			   09:33	 10:03	 10:33	 11:03	 11:33	 12:03	 12:33	 13:03	 13:33	 14:33	 15:33	 16:33	 17:33	 18:33
	 Thurton A146	 			   09:35	 10:05	 10:35	 11:05	 11:35	 12:05	 12:35	 13:05	 13:35	 14:35	 15:35	 16:35	 17:35	 18:35
	 Hales A146	 			   09:40	 10:10	 10:40	 11:10	 11:40	 12:10	 12:40	 13:10	 13:40	 14:40	 15:40	 16:40	 17:40	 18:40
	 Stockton A146	 			   09:43	 10:13	 10:43	 11:13	 11:43	 12:13	 12:43	 13:13	 13:43	 14:43	 15:43	 16:43	 17:43	 18:43
	 Gillingham Village Hall	 			   09:47	 10:17	 10:47	 11:17	 11:47	 12:17	 12:47	 13:17	 13:47	 14:47	 15:47	 16:47	 17:47	 18:47
	 Beccles Tesco Newgate	 	 09:03	 09:23	 09:53	 10:23	 10:53	 11:23	 11:53	 12:23	 12:53	 13:23	 13:53	 14:53	 15:53	 16:53	 17:53	 18:51
	 Beccles Blyburgate	 	 09:05	 09:25	 09:55	 10:25	 10:55	 11:25	 11:55	 12:25	 12:55	 13:25	 13:55	 14:55	 15:55	 16:55	 17:55	 18:53
	 Worlingham Lowestoft Rd, Kempton Cross	 	 09:07	 09:27	 09:57	 10:27	 10:57	 11:27	 11:57	 12:27	 12:57	 13:27	 13:57	 14:57	 15:57	 16:57	 17:57	 R
	 Worlingham Lowestoft Rd, opp Pepys Ave	 	 09:09	 09:29	 09:59	 10:29	 10:59	 11:29	 11:59	 12:29	 12:59	 13:29	 13:59	 14:59	 15:59	 16:59	 17:59	 R
	 Carlton Colville opp Crown PH	 	 09:16	 09:36	 10:06	 10:36	 11:06	 11:36	 12:06	 12:36	 13:06	 13:36	 14:06	 15:06	 16:06	 17:06	 18:06	
	 Carlton Colville opp Transport Museum	 	 09:17	 09:37	 10:07	 10:37	 11:07	 11:37	 12:07	 12:37	 13:07	 13:37	 14:07	 15:07	 16:07	 17:07	 18:07	
	 Carlton Colville Rectory Road	 	 09:19	 09:39	 10:09	 10:39	 11:09	 11:39	 12:09	 12:39	 13:09	 13:39	 14:09	 15:09	 16:09	 17:09	 18:09	
	 Carlton Colville Lowestoft Road	 	 09:21	 09:41	 10:11	 10:41	 11:11	 11:41	 12:11	 12:41	 13:11	 13:41	 14:11	 15:11	 16:11	 17:11	 18:11	
	 Carlton Colville Ribblesdale	 	 09:23	 09:43	 10:13	 10:43	 11:13	 11:43	 12:13	 12:43	 13:13	 13:43	 14:13	 15:13	 16:13	 17:13	 18:13	
	 Stradbroke Road	 	 09:25	 09:45	 10:15	 10:45	 11:15	 11:45	 12:15	 12:45	 13:15	 13:45	 14:15	 15:15	 16:15	 17:15	 18:15	
	 Pakefield London Road	 	 09:27	 09:47	 10:17	 10:47	 11:17	 11:47	 12:17	 12:47	 13:17	 13:47	 14:17	 15:17	 16:17	 17:17	 18:17	
	 Pakefield Morrisons	 	 09:28	 09:48	 10:18	 10:48	 11:18	 11:48	 12:18	 12:48	 13:18	 13:48	 14:18	 15:18	 16:18	 17:18	 18:18	
	 Pakefield Pontins Holiday Village	 	 09:29	 09:49	 10:19	 10:49	 11:19	 11:49	 12:19	 12:49	 13:19	 13:49	 14:19	 15:19	 16:19	 17:19	 18:19	
	 Kessingland Field Lane	 	 09:31	 09:51	 10:21	 10:51	 11:21	 11:51	 12:21	 12:51	 13:21	 13:51	 14:21	 15:21	 16:21	 R	 R	
	 Kessingland Wash Lane	 	 09:33	 09:53	 10:23	 10:53	 11:23	 11:53	 12:23	 12:53	 13:23	 13:53	 14:23	 15:23	 16:23	 R	 R	
	 Kessingland Africa Alive	 	 09:35	 09:55	 10:25	 10:55	 11:25	 11:55	 12:25	 12:55	 13:25	 13:55	 14:25	 15:25	 16:25	 R	 R	
	 Wrentham A12, High Street	 	 09:39	 09:59	 10:29	 10:59	 11:29	 11:59	 12:29	 12:59	 13:29	 13:59	 14:29	 15:29	 16:29	 R	 R	
	 Wrentham A12, London Road	 09:15	 09:40	 10:00	 10:30	 11:00	 11:30	 12:00	 12:30	 13:00	 13:30	 14:00	 14:30	 15:30	 16:30	 R	 R	
	 Frostenden A12	 09:17	 09:42	 10:02	 10:32	 11:02	 11:32	 12:02	 12:32	 13:02	 13:32	 14:02	 14:32	 15:32	 16:32	 R	 R	
	 Wangford Norfolk Road	 09:21	 09:46	 10:06	 10:36	 11:06	 11:36	 12:06	 12:36	 13:06	 13:36	 14:06	 14:36	 15:36	 16:36	 R	 R	
	 Reydon Boydens Store	 09:25	 09:50	 10:10	 10:40	 11:10	 11:40	 12:10	 12:40	 13:10	 13:40	 14:10	 14:40	 15:40	 16:40	 R	 R	
	 Reydon opp Randolph Hotel	 09:27	 09:52	 10:12	 10:42	 11:12	 11:42	 12:12	 12:42	 13:12	 13:42	 14:12	 14:42	 15:42	 16:42	 R	 R	
	 Southwold Kings Head PH	 09:30	 09:55	 10:15	 10:45	 11:15	 11:45	 12:15	 12:45	 13:15	 13:45	 14:15	 14:45	 15:45	 16:45	 R	 R	


